



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4159/2025**
DHANANJAY YADAVPetitioner
Through:
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ashish Batra, SPC with
Mr. Dushyant Singh, GP, Ms. Stuti Wahal
and Ms. Priyanka Yadav, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
02.04.2025

1. The petitioner challenges the respondent's action in awarding to him the penalty of reduction in pay for five years. Issue notice to show cause as to why rule *nisi* be not issued.
2. Mr. Ashish Batra accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Counter-affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto within four weeks thereof.
4. Re-notify on 1 September 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 2, 2025/ar

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4169/2025

PUSHPENDAR KUMAR AND ORSPetitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **02.04.2025**

1. The petitioner seeks pay fixation and notional financial benefits.
2. Issue notice to show cause as to why rule *nisi* be not issued.
3. Mr. Ankur Mittal accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
4. Counter-affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner who may file rejoinder thereto within four weeks thereof.
5. Re-notify on 1 September 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 2, 2025/ar

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 137/2022 &CM APPL. 39600/2022**
GAURAV WADHERAAppellant
Through:

versus

RIMPLE WADHERA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Prabhjit Jaihar, Ms.
Rosemary Raju and Ms. Sehaj Kataria,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
02.04.2025

1. List for disposal at the end of the Board on 2 September 2025.
2. The listing of this matter would not constrain the parties from arriving at an amicable resolution of the dispute, if it is possible.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 2, 2025

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any